
Leigh - Atherton - Westhoughton - Middlebrook - Horwich 516 
Leigh - Atherton - Westhoughton - Middlebrook 517 

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: AP18
   Days of Operation IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII..
   Service No 516 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517

Sch NSch
Leigh, Bus Stn 0637 0725 0725 0755 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1525 1555
Atherton, Punch Bowl 0646 0739 0739 0804 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1534 1604
Daisy Hill, Church 0654 0747 0747 0812 0912 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1542 1612
Westhoughton, Washacre 0657 0750 0750 0815 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1545 1615
Wingates, St John's Ave 0704 0757 0757 0822 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1553 1623
Middlebrook, Parklands 0709 0802 0802
Middlebrook, Arena 0711 0804 0804 0828 0928 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1601 1631
Middlebrook, Asda 0713 0806 0806 0830 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1603 1633
Horwich, Lever Park Ave 0722 0817
Rivington and Blackrod High School 0820

   Days of Operation IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII..
   Service No 517 517 517 516 516 516 516
Leigh, Bus Stn 1625 1655 1725 1840 1940 2040 2140
Atherton, Punch Bowl 1634 1704 1734 1848 1948 2048 2148
Daisy Hill, Church 1642 1712 1742 1853 1953 2053 2153
Westhoughton, Washacre 1645 1715 1745 1856 1956 2056 2156
Wingates, St John's Ave 1653 1723 1753 1906 2006 2106 2206
Middlebrook, Arena 1701 1731 1801 1911 2011 2111 2211
Middlebrook, Asda 1703 1733 1803 1913 2013 2113 2213
Horwich, Lever Park Ave 1921 2021 2121 2221
Old Lords Estate, Green Ln 1924 2024 2124 2224

Sch  - Schooldays Only
NSch  - School Holidays



516 Horwich - Middlebrook - Westhoughton - Atherton - Leigh 
Middlebrook - Westhoughton - Atherton - Leigh 517 

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: AP18
   Days of Operation IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII..
   Service No 516 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517

Sch NSch
Rivington and Blackrod High School 1525
Horwich, Lever Park Ave 0728 1528
Horwich, Crown 0729 1529
Middlebrook, Asda 0739 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1539 1539 1605 1635
Middlebrook, Parklands 0743 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1543 1543 1610 1640
Wingates, St John's Ave 0749 0839 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1548 1548 1620 1650
Westhoughton, Washacre 0758 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1555 1555 1630 1700
Daisy Hill, Church 0802 0849 0919 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1558 1558 1634 1704
Atherton, Punch Bowl 0813 0857 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1606 1606 1642 1712
Leigh, Bus Stn 0822 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406 1436 1506 1615 1615 1651 1721

   Days of Operation IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII.. IIIII..
   Service No 517 517 516 516 516 516 516
Old Lords Estate, Green Ln 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226
Horwich, Lever Park Ave 1828 1928 2028 2128 2228
Horwich, Crown 1829 1929 2029 2129 2229
Middlebrook, Asda 1705 1735 1838 1938 2038 2138 2238
Middlebrook, Arena 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240
Middlebrook, Parklands 1710 1740
Wingates, St John's Ave 1720 1750 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247
Westhoughton, Washacre 1730 1800 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255
Daisy Hill, Church 1734 1804 1858 1958 2058 2158 2258
Atherton, Punch Bowl 1742 1812 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303
Leigh, Bus Stn 1751 1821 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311

Sch  - Schooldays Only
NSch  - School Holidays



Leigh - Atherton - Westhoughton - Middlebrook - Horwich 516 
Leigh - Atherton - Westhoughton - Middlebrook 517 

Saturday Ref.No.: AP18
   Days of Operation .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I.
   Service No 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517
Leigh, Bus Stn 0755 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1605 1645
Atherton, Punch Bowl 0804 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1534 1614 1654
Daisy Hill, Church 0812 0842 0912 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1622 1702
Westhoughton, Washacre 0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1625 1705
Wingates, St John's Ave 0822 0852 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1522 1552 1632 1712
Middlebrook, Arena 0828 0858 0928 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1528 1558 1641 1721
Middlebrook, Asda 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1643 1723

   Days of Operation .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I.
   Service No 517 517 516 516 516 516
Leigh, Bus Stn 1705 1735 1840 1940 2040 2140
Atherton, Punch Bowl 1714 1744 1848 1948 2048 2148
Daisy Hill, Church 1722 1752 1853 1953 2053 2153
Westhoughton, Washacre 1725 1755 1856 1956 2056 2156
Wingates, St John's Ave 1732 1802 1906 2006 2106 2206
Middlebrook, Arena 1741 1808 1911 2011 2111 2211
Middlebrook, Asda 1743 1810 1913 2013 2113 2213
Horwich, Lever Park Ave 1921 2021 2121 2221
Old Lords Estate, Green Ln 1924 2024 2124 2224



516 Horwich - Middlebrook - Westhoughton - Atherton - Leigh 
Middlebrook - Westhoughton - Atherton - Leigh 517 

Saturday Ref.No.: AP18
   Days of Operation .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I.
   Service No 516 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517 517
Horwich, Lever Park Ave 0728
Horwich, Crown 0729
Middlebrook, Asda 0739 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1645
Middlebrook, Parklands 0743 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1534 1604 1650
Wingates, St John's Ave 0749 0839 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1700
Westhoughton, Washacre 0758 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1546 1616 1710
Daisy Hill, Church 0802 0849 0919 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1714
Atherton, Punch Bowl 0813 0857 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1527 1557 1627 1722
Leigh, Bus Stn 0822 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406 1436 1506 1536 1606 1636 1731

   Days of Operation .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I. .....I.
   Service No 517 517 516 516 516 516 516
Old Lords Estate, Green Ln 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226
Horwich, Lever Park Ave 1828 1928 2028 2128 2228
Horwich, Crown 1829 1929 2029 2129 2229
Middlebrook, Asda 1725 1745 1838 1938 2038 2138 2238
Middlebrook, Arena 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240
Middlebrook, Parklands 1730 1750
Wingates, St John's Ave 1740 1800 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247
Westhoughton, Washacre 1750 1810 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255
Daisy Hill, Church 1754 1814 1858 1958 2058 2158 2258
Atherton, Punch Bowl 1802 1822 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303
Leigh, Bus Stn 1811 1831 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311



Leigh - Atherton - Westhoughton - Middlebrook - Horwich 516 

Sunday and Bank Holidays Ref.No.: AP18
   Days of Operation ......I ......I ......I ......I
   Service No 516 516 516 516
Leigh, Bus Stn 1840 1940 2040 2140
Atherton, Punch Bowl 1848 1948 2048 2148
Daisy Hill, Church 1853 1953 2053 2153
Westhoughton, Washacre 1856 1956 2056 2156
Wingates, St John's Ave 1906 2006 2106 2206
Middlebrook, Arena 1911 2011 2111 2211
Middlebrook, Asda 1913 2013 2113 2213
Horwich, Lever Park Ave 1921 2021 2121 2221
Old Lords Estate, Green Ln 1924 2024 2124 2224



Horwich - Middlebrook - Westhoughton - Atherton - Leigh 516 

Sunday and Bank Holidays Ref.No.: AP18
   Days of Operation ......I ......I ......I ......I ......I
   Service No 516 516 516 516 516
Old Lords Estate, Green Ln 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226
Horwich, Lever Park Ave 1828 1928 2028 2128 2228
Middlebrook, Asda 1838 1938 2038 2138 2238
Middlebrook, Arena 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240
Wingates, St John's Ave 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247
Westhoughton, Washacre 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255
Daisy Hill, Church 1858 1958 2058 2158 2258
Atherton, Punch Bowl 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303
Leigh, Bus Stn 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311




